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Kawasaki FS481V Gas Engine -9990701 Operator Panel:
Kawasaki FS541V Gas Engine - 9990702 - Instrumentation: Hourmeter & PTO
Kawasaki FS600V Gas Engine - 9990703 - Throttle and Choke Cables

- Electric start
Deck: - Key switch
     - TufDeckTM Cutting System  - Meets standard ANSI/OPEI B71.4

     - Double-WaveTM Baffles
      - Steel Fabricated Spindle Assemblies

Operator Controls:
Tires: - Park Brake/Speed Setting Lever
      - Drive Tires: 20 x 6.5 - 9990701 - Height of Cut Pins
      - Drive Tires: 20 x 8.0 - 9990702, 9990703 - Neutral Thumb Latches

Caster Tires: 11 x 6.0, Semi-Pneumatic - Operator presence
- Speed Control Levers

Transmission: - Tracking Control Knob
      - HG ZT-2800 Hydrostatic Transaxles - Hydraulic By-Pass Levers

- Tracking Control Knob

Warranty: 3 years, or 2,000 hours whichever occurs first

Cutting Width 36 in 48 in 52 in

Blade Tip Speed 18645 fpm @ 3600 rpm 16832 fpm @ 3600 rpm 18645 fpm @ 3600 rpm
Cutting Height Range 1.5-4.5 in 1.5-4.5 in 1.5-4.5 in

Overall Width (Chute Up) 36.3 in 48.3 in 52.3 in
Overall Length 78.0 in 78.0 in 78.0 in

Travel Speed -Reverse 0–3 mph 0-3 mph 0-3 mph
Operating Weight 645 lb 675 lb 690 lb

Clutch 105 ft. lb. 105 ft. lb. 105 ft. lb.
Travel Speed - Forward 0-6.5 mph 0-6.5 mph 0-6.5 mph

Engine Air Filter Dual Element Dual Element Dual Element
Charging Systems 15 amps 15 amps 15 amps

Engine Oil Capacity 1.8 qt. 1.8 qt. 1.8 qt.

Engine Fuel Gasoline Gasoline Gasoline
Fuel Capacity 5 gal 5 gal 5 gal

9990701 9990702 9990703
Configuration Walk-Behind Mower Walk-Behind Mower Walk-Behind Mower

603 cc 603 cc

Model Number

Engine Cooling Air Air Air

Commercial Midsize Walk-Behind Mowers
Hydro-Drive Models

Standard Equipment

Quick Specs

Engine Model Kaw FS481V Kaw FS541V Kaw FS600V
Engine CC 603 cc

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

Commercial WB Mowers
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

970404 KIT-ECO PLATE, 52IN.......................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

WB700

$_______

ZS4000, WB700

970533 KIT-MULCH, 48IN................................................................................................................. $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

970408 KIT-MULCH, 52IN................................................................................................................. $_______

9990703

9990701AU

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Parts
SLP In US $

 Kits
970564 KIT-MULCH, 36IN................................................................................................................. $_______

WB700-48IN HYDRO DRIVE, FS541 ELECTRIC............................................................... $7,999
WB700-52IN HYDRO DRIVE, FS600 ELECTRIC............................................................... $8,569

9990702AU
9990703AU

WB700-52IN HYDRO DRIVE, FS600 ELECTRIC............................................................... $8,569

International Models
SLP In US $

WB700-36IN HYDRO DRIVE, FS481 ELECTRIC............................................................... $7,419

SLP In US $

WB700-36IN HYDRO DRIVE, FS481 ELECTRIC............................................................... $7,419
WB700-48IN HYDRO DRIVE, FS541 ELECTRIC............................................................... $7,999

Commercial Midsize Walk-Behind Mowers
Hydro-Drive Models

U.S. Models

9990701
9990702

7473134 KIT-MOWER SULKY............................................................................................................ $_______

970591 KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL...................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

970590 KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL .......................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

970563 KIT-ECO PLATE 36IN........................................................................................................... $_______
ZS4000, WB700

970426 KIT-ECO PLATE, 48IN..........................................................................................................

7461624 KIT-CATCHER EXTENSION* (36" Deck only)................................................................... $_______
WB700, ZS4000
*For Poly Bag Catcher Only (970590  or 970591)

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

Commercial WB Mowers
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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2025 Prices Book
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Part
Number Description

All Mowers

46903592 BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 6.2 Cu. Ft....................................... $_______
All Mowers

Commercial Midsize Walk-Behind Mowers
Hydro-Drive Models

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Parts
SLP In US $

 Kits
46903591 BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 4.2 Cu. Ft....................................... $_______

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

Commercial WB Mowers
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Kawasaki FR651V Gas Engine - 42" and 48" Models Operator Platform:
Kawasaki FR691V Gas Engine - 52" Model - Instrumentation: Fuel Gauge, Hourmeter & PTO

- Throttle and Choke Cables
Deck: - Key Switch
     - TufDeckTM Cutting System  - High Back Seat with Spring Suspension

     - Double-WaveTM Baffles - Fore/Aft Adjustment
      - Steel Fabricated Spindle Assemblies - Meets standard ANSI/OPEI B71.1

Engine Compartment: Operator Controls:
      - Rear Engine Guard - Foot Deck Lift Assist

- Height of Cut Pin
Tires: - Adjustable Control Levers
      - Drive Tires: 20 x 8.0 - 10 - 42" Model - Fore/Aft/Up/Down

      -  20 x 10.0 - 10 - 48"/52" Models
      - Caster Tires: 11 x 6.0 - 5 OTR Warranty: 36 months, or 500 hours whichever occurs first

Transmission:
      - HG ZT-2800 Hydrostatic Transaxles

76.0 in

684 lb

18809 fpm @ 3550 rpm

736 lb
48.87 in
76.0 in

48.02 in48.02 in
18142 fpm @ 3550 rpm

76.0 in
48.02 in

1.5–4.6 in.

Overall Width (Chute Up)
Operating Weight

Overall Length
Wheelbase

752 lb
54.38 in43.25 in

0–3 mph
Travel Speed - Forward

10 cc
0–7 mph

10 cc
0–7 mph

Transmission Oil Capacity
Transmission Pump Displacement

Travel Speed -Reverse

4 qt. 4 qt.

0–3 mph

4 qt.
10 cc

0–7 mph
0–3 mph

Engine Air Filter
2.1 qt

Dual Element
15 amps

105 ft. lb.

2.1 qt
Dual Element

Engine Oil Capacity

Clutch
Charging Systems

105 ft. lb.105 ft. lb.

Blade Tip Speed 17365 fpm @ 3550 rpm
1.5–4.6 in.

48 in. 52 in.Cutting Width
Cutting Height Range 1.5–4.6 in.

42 in.

Kaw FR691V
726 cc

Gasoline
3.8 gal.

Air

15 amps15 amps

Kaw FR651V
726 cc

Gasoline
3.8 gal.

Air
2.1 qt

Dual Element

Consumer ZT Mowers
ZT2000

Engine CC

Riding Mower
Kaw FR651V

726 cc
Gasoline
3.8 gal.

Air

ZT2000
M6221 - 52"

Riding Mower
Model Number

Engine Model
Configuration

Standard Equipment

Quick Specs

Fuel Capacity 
Engine Fuel

Engine Cooling

ZT2000
M6221 - 42"

ZT2000
M6221 - 48"

Riding Mower

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mowers
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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Part
Number Description

M6221-P01-C01
M6221-P01-C03
M6221-P01-C06

Part
Number Description

M6221-P01-C02
M6221-P01-C04
M6221-P01-C07

Part
Number Description

$_______

ZT2000

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

970580 KIT-ROPS, ZT2000.................................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

KIT-ECO PLATE, 48IN..........................................................................................................

ZT2000 FR651V KAW 42SD AU....................................................................................
ZT2000 FR651V KAW 48SD AU....................................................................................
ZT2000 FR691V KAW 52SD AU....................................................................................

KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL......................................................................................................

970593 KIT-STRIPING, 52-72IN.........................................................................................................

970590 KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL ..........................................................................................................

970404 KIT-ECO PLATE, 52IN..........................................................................................................

$_______

970592 KIT-STRIPING, 48IN.............................................................................................................. $_______

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

$_______

$_______

$_______

970394 KIT-SEAT SUSPENSION.......................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000

U.S. Models

International Models
SLP In US $

970405

$5,499
$5,669

Consumer ZT Mowers
ZT2000

ZT2000

970533

970408

KIT-MULCH, 48IN................................................................................................................. $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

$_______

970426

$_______

970591

$5,669
$5,889

SLP In US $

$5,499

970348 KIT-MULCH, 42IN................................................................................................................. $_______

SLP In US $
U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Parts

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

KIT-ECO PLATE, 42IN, 61IN................................................................................................
ZT3000, ZT3500

$_______

ZT2000 FR651V KAW 42SD...........................................................................................

$5,889

ZT2000 FR651V KAW 48SD...........................................................................................
ZT2000 FR691V KAW 52SD...........................................................................................

 Kits

KIT-MULCH, 52IN.................................................................................................................

$_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

ZT2000, ZT3000

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mowers
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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Part
Number Description

46947647 KIT - Transxaxle Skit Plate...................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000

7518130 Lift Mower................................................................................................................................ $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000

$_______
All Mowers

$_______

Consumer ZT Mowers
ZT2000

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Parts
SLP In US $

 Kits

970464 KIT-LIGHT, MAGNETIC & 12V........................................................................................... $_______

 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

970315 KIT-HITCH..............................................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

$_______7514227 Mower Cover............................................................................................................................

46928301

46903592

$_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000

970649 KIT-ROPS CANOPY............................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000
 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

46926732 KIT- ROPS COOL TOP CANOPY......................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

KIT - Step Assist......................................................................................................................

46903591 BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 4.2 Cu. Ft....................................... $_______
All Mowers

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 6.2 Cu. Ft.......................................

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mowers
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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2025 Prices Book
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Kawasaki FT651V Gas Engine - 48" Model Operator Platform:
Kawasaki FT691V Gas Engine - 52" Model - Instrumentation: Fuel Gauge, Hourmeter & PTO
Kawasaki FT730V Gas Engine - 61" Model - Throttle and Choke Cables
Deck: - 12 V Plug Outlet
     - TufDeck ProTM Cutting System - Key Switch

     - Double-WaveTM Baffles - High Back Seat with Spring Suspension and EVC material
     - Steel Fabricated Spindle Assemblies      - Fore/Aft Adjustment

     - Padded Arm Rests
Engine Compartment: - Meets standard ANSI/OPEI B71.4
     - Rear Engine Guard Operator Controls:

- Foot Deck Lift Assist
Tires: - Height of Cut Pin
     - Drive Tires: 22 x 11.0 - 10 - Adjustable Control Levers
     - Caster Tires: 13 x 6.5 - 6      - Fore/Aft/Up/Down

Transmission: Warranty: 36 months, or 1,000 hours whichever occurs first
     - HG ZT-3100 Hydrostatic Transaxle

726 cc
Gasoline
3.8 gal.

Air
2.1 qt

758 lb
48.87 in 63 in

Overall Length

Cutting Height Range 1.5–4.8 in.

76.0 in

ZT3000
M6222 - 61"

Riding Mower
Kaw FT730V

726 cc
Gasoline
3.8 gal.

18142 fpm @ 3550 rpm

Cutting Width

48.02 in
76.0 in

48.02 in

48 in.

Gasoline

Transmission Oil Capacity
10 cc

Overall Width (Chute Up)

Wheelbase
17365 fpm @ 3550 rpmBlade Tip Speed

Fuel Capacity 

Transmission Pump Displacement
Travel Speed - Forward

Clutch

Engine CC

0–3.5 mph 0–3.5 mph
817 lb

0–8 mph

1.5–4.8 in.

0–3.5 mph

1.5–4.8 in.

125 ft. lb.
4 qt.
10 cc

0–8 mph

Kaw FT691V

ZT3000
M6222 - 52"

Riding Mower

3.8 gal.
Air

2.1 qt
Dual Element

15 amps

Air
2.1 qt

4 qt.

Dual Element
15 amps

125 ft. lb.
4 qt.
10 cc

0–8 mph

Dual Element
15 amps

125 ft. lb.

76.0 in

52 in.

48.02 in
18809 fpm @ 3550 rpm

61 in.

Consumer ZT Mowers
ZT3000

Charging Systems

Engine Cooling
Engine Oil Capacity
Engine Air Filter

Travel Speed -Reverse
Operating Weight 774 lb

54.38 in

Standard Equipment

Quick Specs

Engine Fuel

Engine Model

Model Number
Configuration

ZT3000
M6222 - 48"

Riding Mower
Kaw FT651V

726 cc

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Description

M6222-P01-C01
M6222-P01-C04
M6222-P01-C07

Part
Number Description

M6222-P01-C02
M6222-P01-C05
M6222-P01-C08

Part
Number Description

Number SLP In US $
Part

Consumer ZT Mowers
ZT3000

International Models
SLP In US $

U.S. Models

970405 KIT-ECO PLATE, 42IN, 61IN................................................................................................

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Parts

970404 KIT-ECO PLATE, 52IN..........................................................................................................

$8,119

ZT3000 FT651V KAW 48SD...........................................................................................
ZT3000 FT691V KAW 52SD...........................................................................................
ZT3000 FT730V KAW 61SD...........................................................................................

ZT3000 FT651V KAW 48SD AU....................................................................................
ZT3000 FT691V KAW 52SD AU....................................................................................
ZT3000 FT730V KAW 61SD AU....................................................................................

$8,119

970315 KIT-HITCH..............................................................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000

SLP In US $

$_______

$7,539
$7,779

$7,539
$7,779

 Kits

970426 KIT-ECO PLATE, 48IN.......................................................................................................... $_______

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

$_______

970408 KIT-MULCH, 52IN................................................................................................................. $_______

970592

970533 KIT-MULCH, 48IN................................................................................................................. $_______

970585 KIT-ROPS, ZT3000................................................................................................................. $_______
ZT3000, ZT3500

970590 KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL .......................................................................................................... $_______

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

970591 KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL...................................................................................................... $_______

KIT-STRIPING, 52-72IN.........................................................................................................

KIT-STRIPING, 48IN.............................................................................................................. $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000

ZT3000, ZT3500

970409 KIT-MULCH, 61IN................................................................................................................. $_______
ZT3000, ZT3500

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

$_______

$_______

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

970593
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Part
Number Description

46947647 KIT - Transxaxle Skit Plate...................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000

$_______970394

46903591 BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 4.2 Cu. Ft....................................... $_______
All Mowers

46903592 BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 6.2 Cu. Ft....................................... $_______
All Mowers

970649 KIT-ROPS CANOPY............................................................................................................... $_______

 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

46926732 KIT- ROPS COOL TOP CANOPY......................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000
 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

46928301 KIT - Step Assist...................................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

KIT-SEAT SUSPENSION.......................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000
970464

7514227 Mower Cover............................................................................................................................ $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000

7518130 Lift Mower................................................................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

$_______

KIT-LIGHT, MAGNETIC & 12V........................................................................................... $_______

ZT2000, ZT3000

Consumer ZT Mowers
ZT3000

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Parts
SLP In US $

 Kits

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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2025 Prices Book
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Kawasaki FX651V Gas Engine - 48" Model Operator Platform:
Kawasaki FX691V Gas Engine - 52" Model - Instrumentation: Fuel Gauges, Hourmeter & PTO
Kawasaki FX730V Gas Engine - 61" Model - Throttle and Choke Cables
Deck: - 12 V Plug Outlet

- TufDeck ProTM Cutting System - Key Switch
- Double-WaveTM Baffles - High Back Full Mechanical Suspension Seat

     - Steel Fabricated Spindle Assemblies - Fore/Aft Adjustment
- Seat Belt

Engine Compartment: - Meets standard ANSI/OPEI B71.4 
- Rear Engine Guard Operator Controls:

- Foot Deck Lift Assist
Tires: - Height of Cut Pin

- Drive Tires: 23 x 10.5 - 12 - Adjustable Control Levers
- Caster Tires: 13 x 6.5 - 6 - Fore/Aft/Up/Down

Transmission: Warranty: 36 months, or 1,000 hours whichever occurs first
- HG ZT-3400 Hydrostatic Transaxles

Standard Equipment

Engine CC
Engine Model

Model Number
Configuration

Engine Fuel

Engine Air Filter
Engine Oil Capacity

Fuel Capacity 
Engine Cooling

Dual-Stage Canister

ZT3500
M6223 - 61"

Riding Mower
Kaw FX730V

726 cc
Gasoline
7.8 gal.

Air

Quick Specs

726 cc

ZT3500
M6223 - 52"

Riding Mower

ZT3500
M6223 - 48"

Riding Mower
Kaw FX651V Kaw FX691V

726 cc
Gasoline
7.8 gal.

Air

Gasoline
7.8 gal.

Air

832 lb
Overall ROPS Height - Up

Overall Width (Chute Up)

12 cc

125 ft. lb.

2.2 qt

4 qt.

2.2 qt2.2 qt

4 qt.
12 cc

0–10 mph 0–10 mph
0–3.5 mph 0–3.5 mph

Dual-Stage Canister
15 amps

Dual-Stage Canister

Clutch

1.5–4.8 in.
52 in.

17365 fpm @ 3550 rpm
1.5–4.8 in.

48 in.

48.02 in

46.82 in
54.38 in
76.0 in

48.87 in
76.0 in

46.82 in

48.02 in
18142 fpm @ 3550 rpmBlade Tip Speed

Operating Weight

79.0 in
48.02 in

46.82 in
63 in

789 lb
68.21 in

Charging Systems 15 amps
125 ft. lb.

4 qt.
12 cc

0–10 mphTravel Speed - Forward
Travel Speed -Reverse 0–3.5 mph

Wheelbase
Overall Length

Transmission Oil Capacity
Transmission Pump Displacement

15 amps
125 ft. lb.

773 lb

Overall ROPS Height - Down
68.21 in

18809 fpm @ 3550 rpm
1.5–4.8 in.

61 in.

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT3500

Cutting Height Range
Cutting Width

68.21 in

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
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Part
Number Description

M6223-P01-C01
M6223-P01-C04
M6223-P01-C07

Part
Number Description

M6223-P01-C02
M6223-P01-C05
M6223-P01-C08

Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description

970408

$10,069

KIT-MULCH, 52IN................................................................................................................. $_______

SLP In US $
International Models

SLP In US $

$9,459
$9,689

970404

970405 KIT-ECO PLATE, 42IN, 61IN................................................................................................
ZT3000, ZT3500

 Kits

970533

970654
ZT3500, ZT5000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT

$9,689

970426

SLP In US $

KIT-HITCH..............................................................................................................................

KIT-ECO PLATE, 52IN.......................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000

$2,699

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Factory
SLP In US $

 Kits

Requires 970631 or 970632

970315

KIT-ECO PLATE, 48IN..........................................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT3500

BOSS-VAC, 8BU 2BAG, COLL.............................................................................................

KIT-MULCH, 48IN.................................................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL ..........................................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL......................................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

$_______

$_______

$_______

$_______

$_______

ZT3000, ZT3500

U.S. Models

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, WB700

$9,459

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Parts

$10,069

970409

$_______

KIT-MULCH, 61IN.................................................................................................................

$_______970590

970591

ZT3500 FX651V KAW 48SD..........................................................................................
ZT3500 FX691V KAW 52SD..........................................................................................
ZT3500 FX730V KAW 61SD..........................................................................................

ZT3500 FX651V KAW 48SD AU....................................................................................
ZT3500 FX691V KAW 52SD AU....................................................................................
ZT3500 FX730V KAW 61SD AU....................................................................................

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Part
Number Description

46947647 KIT - Transxaxle Skit Plate...................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000

KIT-BV 52IN, 8BU..................................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

$_______

$_______

970632 $_______KIT-BV 61IN, 8BU .................................................................................................................

970592

970593

970631 $_______

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT3500

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Parts
SLP In US $

 Kits

ZT3500, ZT5000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

ZT3500, ZT5000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

KIT-ROPS CANOPY............................................................................................................... $_______

$_______

KIT-STRIPING, 48IN..............................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

46926732 KIT- ROPS COOL TOP CANOPY......................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000
 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

970464

7514227 Mower Cover............................................................................................................................ $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000

KIT-LIGHT, MAGNETIC & 12V...........................................................................................

46903591 BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 4.2 Cu. Ft....................................... $_______

BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 6.2 Cu. Ft....................................... $_______

All Mowers

46928301 KIT - Step Assist...................................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

All Mowers
46903592

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000
7518130 Lift Mower................................................................................................................................ $_______

970649

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000

KIT-STRIPING, 52-72IN.........................................................................................................

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Kawasaki FX600V Gas Engine - 36" Model Operator Platform:
Kawasaki FX651V Gas Engine - 48" Model - Instrumentation: Fuel Gauge*, Hourmeter & PTO
Kawasaki FT730V EFI Gas Engine - 52"/61" Models - Throttle and Choke Cables
Deck: - Key Switch

- AirFXTM Cutting System* - Wide Platform
- Air-Gap Baffles - Anti-Vibration
- XL Grass Discharge Chute - Flip-Up Operator Platform

- Front bull-nose designed - Meets standard ANSI/OPEI B71.4 
- Deep profile
- Adjustable front lips Operator Controls:

- Steel Fabricated Spindle Assemblies* - Hand Deck Lift Assist
Tires: - Height of Cut Tethered Pin

- Drive Tires: 20 x 8.0 - 10 - 36" Model - Tool-Free Adjustable Tracking Controls
  23 x 8.5 - 12 - 48" Model - Tool-Free Adjustable Front Point of Reference Bar
  23 x 10.5 - 12 - 52"/61" Models Warranty: 36 months, or 2,000 hours whichever occurs first

- Caster Tires: 11 x 6.0 - 5 - 36" Model
   13 x 6.5 - 6 - 48"/52"/61" Models *48-61in decks; Fuel Reserve Switch on 36in deck

Transmission:
- HG ZT-3100 Hydrostatic Transaxles - 36" Models
- HG ZT-3400 Hydrostatic Transaxles - 48"/52"/61" Models

0–3.5 mph
1,028 lb
41.8 in

Dual Element
15 amps

200 ft. lb.
4 qt. each

12 cc
0–10.5 mph
0–3.5 mph

991 lb

0–10.5 mph

1.5–4.5 in.

Dual Element
15 amps

125 ft. lb.
4 qt.
10 cc

0–9 mph

1.5–4.5 in. 1.5–4.5 in.
18586 fpm @ 3550 rpm

0–3.5 mph

Dual Element
15 amps

200 ft. lb.
4 qt.
12 cc

0–10.5 mph

961 lb
41.8 in

48 in. 52 in.

49.3 in
64.0 in
44.67 in

36 in.
1.5–4.5 in.

61 in.

64.0 in
49.79 in

Cutting Height Range

Overall Width (Chute Up)
64.0 in
49.79 in

63.4 in

18500 fpm @ 3550 rpm

35.35 in
64.0 in
34.18 in

Cutting Width

Engine Fuel

Wheelbase

Engine Oil Capacity

Blade Tip Speed

Transmission Oil Capacity

Fuel Capacity 

0–3.5 mph
800 lb

Engine Cooling

Engine Air Filter
Charging Systems

Operating Weight

Transmission Pump Displacement
Travel Speed - Forward

Clutch

Tower Height

Travel Speed -Reverse

Overall Length

ZS4000
M6231 - 36

Stand on
Kaw FX600V

603 cc
Gasoline
5.1 gal.

Air
1.8 qt

Kaw FT730 EFI

Dual Element
15 amps

200 ft. lb.
4 qt. each

12 cc

ZS4000
M6232 - 61

Stand on
Kaw FT730 EFI

726 cc
Gasoline
6.5 gal.

Air
2.2 qt

726 cc
Gasoline
6.5 gal.

Air
2.2 qt

Commercial ZS Mowers
ZS4000

Configuration

Engine CC
Engine Model

Standard Equipment

Quick Specs

Model Number

40.9 in

17600 fpm @ 3550 rpm 17800 fpm @ 3550 rpm

ZS4000
M6232 - 48

Stand on
Kaw FX651V

726 cc
Gasoline
6.5 gal.

Air
2.2 qt

41.8 in
54.48 in

ZS4000
M6232 - 52

Stand on

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZS Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description

M6231-P01-C02
M6232-P01-C03
M6232-P01-C06
M6232-P01-C09

Part
Number Description

$_______

$_______

$_______

$_______

$_______

$_______

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

$_______

$_______

970590

KIT-MULCH, 36IN.................................................................................................................
ZS4000, WB700

970564

970593

970592

970591

KIT-MULCH, 52IN.................................................................................................................

KIT-MULCH, 61IN.................................................................................................................

KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL......................................................................................................

KIT-MULCH, 48IN.................................................................................................................

KIT-STRIPING, 48IN..............................................................................................................

KIT-STRIPING, 52-72IN........................................................................................................

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e

ZS4000

$10,599

KIT-ECO PLATE, 48IN..........................................................................................................

$11,699

ZS4000, WB700

$11,999

$_______

SLP In US $

SLP In US $

$11,999

 Kits

$9,999
$10,599
$11,699

$_______

970623

M6232-P01-C01
M6232-P01-C04
M6232-P01-C07

ZS4000 FX651V KAW 48SD...........................................................................................
ZS4000 FT730 EFI KAW 52SD.......................................................................................
ZS4000 FT730 EFI KAW 61SD.......................................................................................

ZS4000 FX600V KAW 36SD AU....................................................................................
ZS4000 FX651V KAW 48SD AU....................................................................................

M6231-P01-C01 ZS4000 FX600V KAW 36SD...........................................................................................

ZS4000 FT730 EFI KAW 52SD AU................................................................................
ZS4000 FT730 EFI KAW 61SD AU................................................................................

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order From Parts

KIT-ECO PLATE, 61IN..........................................................................................................

KIT-ECO PLATE, 52IN..........................................................................................................
ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e

KIT-ECO PLATE 36IN...........................................................................................................

$_______

Commercial ZS Mowers
ZS4000

ZS4000

SLP In US $

International Models

$9,999

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

U.S. Models

970589

970563

970577

970588

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL ..........................................................................................................

$_______970567

970578

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZS Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Part
Number Description

*For Poly Bag Catcher Only (970590  or 970591)

$_______

$_______

$_______

WB700, ZS4000

Commercial ZS Mowers
ZS4000

970464 KIT-LIGHT, MAGNETIC & 12V...........................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

KIT-WEIGHT,30LBS, 36IN....................................................................................................
ZS4000 

970565

970645
ZS4000 

KIT-WEIGHT, 48-61IN...........................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

ZS4000

46901992 WHEEL 22 X 11 - 12 TWEEL................................................................................................
ZS4000 ( 52" and 61" Decks Only) - Single Tweel

46903592 BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 6.2 Cu. Ft....................................... $_______
All Mowers

7514226 Mower Cover............................................................................................................................ $_______

46889854 KIT - 5 GALLON BUCKET ...................................................................................................

$_______

$_______
ZS4000 (48", 52", and 61" Decks Only)

7518130 Lift Mower............................................................................................................................... $_______

$_______

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order From Parts
SLP In US $

 Kits

7461624 KIT-CATCHER EXTENSION* (36" Deck only)...................................................................

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZS Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Kawasaki FX730V Gas Engine - 52" and 61" Models Operator Platform:
- Instrumentation: Fuel Gauges, Hourmeter & PTO

Deck: - Throttle and Choke Cables
      - AirFXTM Cutting System - 12 V Plug Outlet

      - Air-Gap Baffles - Key Switch
      - XL Grass Discharge Chute - High Back Full Mechanical Suspension Seat

      - Front bull-nose designed       - Fore/Aft Adjustment
      - Deep profile - Seat Belt
      - Adjustable front lips - Roll Over Protective Structure (ROPS) meets

      - Steel fabricated spindle assemblies OSHA 1928.51 & 1928.52
Engine Compartment: - Meets standard ANSI/OPEI B71.4 
      - Rear Engine Guard Operator Controls:
Tires: - Foot Deck Lift Assist
      - Drive Tires: 24 x 10.5 - 12 - Height of Cut Pin
      - Caster Tires: 13 x 6.5 - 6 - Adjustable Control Levers
Transmission: - Fore/Aft/Up/Down
      - HG ZT-3800 Hydrostatic Transaxle Warranty: 36 months, or 2,000 hours whichever occurs first

Travel Speed - Forward
Travel Speed -Reverse
Operating Weight
Overall ROPS Height - Up
Overall ROPS Height - Down
Overall Width (Chute Up)
Overall Length
Wheelbase
Blade Tip Speed

68.8 in 68.8 in
45.7 in 45.7 in
54.3 in 63 in

0–11 mph 0–11 mph
0–3.5 mph 0–3.5 mph

995 lb 1,043 lb

Transmission Pump Displacement

Model Number
Configuration
Engine Model
Engine CC
Engine Fuel
Fuel Capacity 
Engine Cooling
Engine Oil Capacity
Engine Air Filter
Charging Systems
Clutch
Transmission Oil Capacity 4 qt.

12 cc 12 cc

2.2 qt 2.2 qt
Canister Air Filter Canister Air Filter

15 amps 15 amps

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT5000

Standard Equipment

Quick Specs

ZT5000 ZT5000
M6205 - 52" M6205 - 61"

Gasoline Gasoline
7.8 gal. 7.8 gal.

Air Air

Riding Mower Riding Mower
Kaw FX730V Kaw FX730V

726 cc 726 cc

125 ft. lb. 125 ft. lb.
4 qt.

79.8 in 81.7 in
48.1 in 49.4 in

18142 fpm @ 3550 rpm 18809 fpm @ 3550 rpm
Cutting Height Range
Cutting Width

1.5-4.8 in. 1.5-4.8 in.
52 in. 61 in.

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Description

Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description

ZT5000 - 52" Deck Package..............................................................................................M6225-P01-C01

970577

970567

$_______

$2,699BOSS-VAC, 8BU 2BAG, COLL......................................................................................970654

$_______
ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

$_______

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order From Parts

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT5000

 SLP in US $
Kits

$_______970315 KIT-HITCH.......................................................................................................................

Requires 970631 or 970632

$11,199

Part U.S. Models
Number SLP In US $

$10,899
52" Side Discharge Mower Deck, Kawasaki FX730V Engine, 23.5 HP Engine

61" Side Discharge Mower Deck, Kawasaki FX730V Engine, 23.5 HP Engine
ZT5000 - 61" Deck Package..............................................................................................M6225-P01-C02

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Factory
SLP In US $

 Kits

970590

970632

KIT-MULCH, 52IN...........................................................................................................

970588

$_______

$_______

970631

970578

KIT-BV 52IN, 8BU...........................................................................................................

$_______970591

970593

970649

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e

KIT-MULCH, 61IN...........................................................................................................
ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 

KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL ...................................................................................................

$_______KIT-STRIPING, 52-72IN..................................................................................................

ZT3500, ZT5000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT

KIT-ROPS CANOPY........................................................................................................

$_______

KIT-BV 61IN, 8BU ..........................................................................................................

KIT-ECO PLATE, 52IN....................................................................................................
ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e

KIT-ECO PLATE, 61IN....................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000

KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL...............................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, 

ZT3500, ZT5000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

ZT3500, ZT5000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 
$_______

$_______

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000
 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

46926732 KIT- ROPS COOL TOP CANOPY......................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000
 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Part
Number Description

46947647 KIT - Transxaxle Skit Plate...................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000

$_______

$_______

46903591 $_______BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 4.2 Cu. Ft................................

KIT-LIGHT, MAGNETIC & 12V....................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000
7518130

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT5000

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order From Parts
 SLP in US $

Kits

$_______

Mower Cover.....................................................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000

$_______

46903592

Lift Mower.........................................................................................................................

7514227

BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 6.2 Cu. Ft................................
All Mowers

All Mowers

46901982 WHEEL 24 X 12 - 12 TWEEL.......................................................................................... $_______
ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100 - Single Tweel

46928301 KIT - Step Assist...................................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

970464

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
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Kawasaki FX801V Gas Engine - M6226 Operator Platform:
Deck: - Instrumentation: Fuel Gauges, Hourmeter & PTO
      - AirFXTM Cutting System - Throttle and Choke Cables

      - Air-Gap Baffles - 12 V Plug Outlet
      - XL Grass Discharge Chute - Key Switch

      - Front bull-nose designed - High Back Full Mechanical Suspension Seat
      - Deep profile       - Fore/Aft Adjustment
      - Adjustable front lips - Seat Belt

      - Steel fabricated spindle assemblies - Roll Over Protective Structure (ROPS) meets
Engine Compartment: OSHA 1928.51 & 1928.52
      - Rear Engine Guard - Meets standard ANSI/OPEI B71.4 
      - Rear Bumper - Rotating Foot Plate
Tires: Operator Controls:
      - Drive Tires: 24 x 10.5 - 12 - Hand Deck Lift Assist
      - Caster Tires: 13 x 6.5 - 6 - Adjustable Foot Deck Lift Assist
Transmission: - Height of Cut Tethered Pin
      - HG ZT-4400 Hydrostatic Transaxle - Adjustable Control Levers

      - Fore/Aft/Up/Down
Warranty: 36 months, or 2,000 hours whichever occurs first

Model Number
Configuration
Engine Model
Engine CC
Engine Fuel
Fuel Capacity 
Engine Cooling
Engine Oil Capacity
Engine Air Filter
Charging Systems
Clutch
Transmission Oil Capacity
Transmission Pump Displacement
Travel Speed - Forward
Travel Speed -Reverse
Operating Weight
Overall ROPS Height - Up
Overall ROPS Height - Down
Overall Width (Chute Up)
Overall Length
Wheelbase

Cutting Height Range
Cutting Width

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT6000

70.1 in
45.2 in

Blade Tip Speed
52.8 in

18500 fpm @ 3550 rpm
1–5.5 in.

Standard Equipment

Quick Specs

45.2 in

52.8 in
18586 fpm @ 3550 rpm

1–5.5 in.

ZT6000
M6226 - 61"

Riding Mower
Kaw FX801V

ZT6000

Gasoline
15 gal.

Air
2.4 qt

M6226 - 52"
Riding Mower
Kaw FX801V

852 cc 852 cc
Gasoline
15 gal.

Air
2.4 qt

Canister Air Filter
15 amps

225 ft. lb.
4.5 qt. each

12 cc
0–12 mph
0–4 mph
1,421 lb
70.1 in

61 in.

Canister Air Filter
15 amps

225 ft. lb.
4.5 qt. each

12 cc
0–12 mph
0–4 mph
1,371 lb

63 in
83.0 in

52 in.

54.3 in
83.0 in

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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Description

Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description

ZT6000 FX801V KAW 52SD AU..................................................................................

M6226-P01-C01
M6226-P01-C04

M6226-P01-C02

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT6000

970315

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

KIT-ECO PLATE, 52IN...............................................................................................................
ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e

KIT-MULCH, 52IN......................................................................................................................

$_______

$12,649

U.S. Models
SLP In US $

Part
Number

970613

970651

970652

 SLP in US $

$_______

ZT6000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

$_______

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT
$3,199

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT
KIT-BVP, 12BU DFS, COLL......................................................................................................

$12,649

KIT-BVP, 12BU 3BAG, COLL...................................................................................................

ZT6000 FX801V KAW 52SD.........................................................................................
ZT6000 FX801V KAW 61SD.........................................................................................

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

KIT-STRIPING, 52-72IN.............................................................................................................

KIT-MULCH, 61IN......................................................................................................................

KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL ..............................................................................................................

KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL..........................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

International Models
SLP In US $

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order From Parts

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Factory
SLP In US $

 Kits
$3,899

Requires 970656 and one of 970612, 970613, or 970614

Requires 970656 or 7439362 (EFI) and one of 970615, 970616, or 970617)

KIT-HITCH..................................................................................................................................

KIT-BVP 61IN, 12BU DFS..........................................................................................................

$_______

$_______

Kits

970588

KIT-BVP 52IN, 12BU DFS..........................................................................................................

970593

970612

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

$_______

$_______

KIT-ECO PLATE, 61IN...............................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000

970578

970590

970567

970591

970577

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e

$_______

$_______

$13,049

$_______

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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Part
Number Description

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000
 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

46926732 KIT- ROPS COOL TOP CANOPY....................................................................................... $_______

970615

970616

ZT6000, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

KIT-BVP 61IN, 12BU 3BAG......................................................................................................

KIT-BVP 52IN, 12BU 3BAG......................................................................................................

KIT-ROPS CANOPY................................................................................................................... $_______

ZT6000, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT
$_______

$_______

$_______

46903591 BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 4.2 Cu. Ft...................................... $_______

970621

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

KIT-LIGHT, ZT6000, 6100..........................................................................................................
ZT6000, ZT6100 

$_______

$_______970464 KIT-LIGHT, MAGNETIC & 12V................................................................................................

46901982 WHEEL 24 X 12 - 12 TWEEL.............................................................................................. $_______
ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100 - Single Tweel

46928301 KIT - Step Assist.................................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

970649

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

7518130 Lift Mower............................................................................................................................. $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT6000

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order From Parts
 SLP in US $

Kits

All Mowers

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

7514228 Mower Cover......................................................................................................................... $_______
ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT7000 EFI

All Mowers

46903592 BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 6.2 Cu. Ft...................................... $_______

970656 KIT-BUMPER, ORANGE...........................................................................................................

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
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Kawasaki FX781V EVO EFI Gas Engine - M6227 Operator Platform:
- Instrumentation: Fuel Gauges, Hourmeter & PTO

Deck: - Throttle and Choke Cables
     - AirFXTM Cutting System - 12 V Plug Outlet

     - Air-Gap Baffles - Key Switch
     - XL Grass Discharge Chute - High Back Full Mechanical Suspension Seat

     - Front bull-nose designed - Fore/Aft Adjustment
     - Deep profile - Seat Belt
     - Adjustable front lips - Roll Over Protective Structure (ROPS) meets

     - Steel fabricated spindle assemblies OSHA 1928.51 & 1928.52
Engine Compartment: - Meets standard ANSI/OPEI B71.4 
     - Rotating rear bumper - Rotating Foot Plate
     - 2 inch hitch receiver Operator Controls:
Tires: - Hand Deck Lift Assist
     - Drive Tires: 24 x 12 - 12 - Adjustable Foot Deck Lift Assist
     - Caster Tires: 13 x 6.5 - 6 - Height of Cut Tethered Pin
Transmission: - Adjustable Control Levers
     - HG ZT-4400 Hydrostatic Transaxle - Fore/Aft/Up/Down

Warranty: 36 months, or 2,000 hours whichever occurs first

Model Number
Configuration
Engine Model
Engine CC
Engine Fuel
Fuel Capacity 
Engine Cooling
Engine Oil Capacity
Engine Air Filter
Charging Systems
Clutch
Transmission Oil Capacity
Transmission Pump Displacement
Travel Speed - Forward
Travel Speed -Reverse
Operating Weight
Overall ROPS Height - Up
Overall ROPS Height - Down
Overall Width (Chute Up)
Overall Length
Wheelbase

Cutting Height Range
Cutting Width

Air
2.2 qt

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT6100

Blade Tip Speed

Standard Equipment

Quick Specs

ZT6100
M6227 - 61"

Riding Mower
Kaw FX781V EVO EFI

822 cc
Gasoline
15 gal.

61 in.

Canister Air Filter
15 amps

225 ft. lb.
4.5 qt. each

12 cc
0–12 mph
0–4 mph
1,464 lb
70.1 in 

53.6 in 
18500 fpm @ 3550 rpm

1–5.5 in.

63 in
83.0 in

45.2 in

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
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Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description SLP In US $

Part
Number Description

$_______

Requires 970656 and one of 970612, 970613, or 970614

970591

46926732

970567

970588

M6227-P01-C01

 Kits
$_______

$_______

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Factory

 Kits

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order From Parts

$3,899KIT-BVP, 12BU DFS, COLL................................................................................................

KIT-BVP, 12BU 3BAG, COLL.............................................................................................
ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT

970651

970464 $_______

$_______

$_______

970590 $_______

$3,199970652

970593

970613

$_______

970621

970649

KIT-LIGHT, MAGNETIC & 12V.........................................................................................

SLP In US $

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT6100

$14,599

U.S. Models
SLP In US $

ZT6100 FX781V EVO EFI KAW 61SD.........................................................................

Requires 970656 or 7439362 (EFI) and one of 970615, 970616, or 970617)

970616 $_______

KIT-ECO PLATE, 61IN.........................................................................................................

KIT-MULCH, 61IN...............................................................................................................

KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL ........................................................................................................

KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL....................................................................................................

KIT-STRIPING, 52-72IN.......................................................................................................

KIT-BVP 61IN, 12BU DFS...................................................................................................

KIT-BVP 61IN, 12BU 3BAG................................................................................................

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000
 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT

ZT6000, ZT6100 

KIT- ROPS COOL TOP CANOPY........................................................................................ $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000
 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

7439362 $_______

KIT-ROPS CANOPY.............................................................................................................

KIT-LIGHT, ZT6000, 6100...................................................................................................

KIT-EFI BUMPER.................................................................................................................

$_______

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book
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Part
Number Description

46901982 WHEEL 24 X 12 - 12 TWEEL............................................................................................... $_______
ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100 - Single Tweel

KIT - Step Assist....................................................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

7514228

46903591

46903592

$_______

$_______

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT7000 EFI

All Mowers

All Mowers

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT6100

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order From Parts
SLP In US $

 Kits

7518130

BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 6.2 Cu. Ft.......................................

Mower Cover.........................................................................................................................

$_______

BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 4.2 Cu. Ft.......................................

46928301

Lift Mower.............................................................................................................................

$_______

$____

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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Kawasaki FX1000V Gas Engine - M6228 Operator Platform:
Kawasaki FX1000 EFI Gas Engine - M6228 EFI - Instrumentation: Fuel Gauges, Hourmeter & PTO
Deck: - Throttle and Choke Cables
    - AirFXTM Cutting System - 12 V Plug Outlet

    - Air-Gap Baffles - Key Switch
    - XL Grass Discharge Chute - Front Mounted Light

    - Front bull-nose designed - Extra High Back Full Mechanical Suspension Seat
    - Deep profile      - Padded Arm Rest
    - Adjustable front lips      - Fore/Aft Adjustment

    - Steel fabricated spindle assemblies - Seat Belt
Engine Compartment: - Roll Over Protective Structure (ROPS) meets
    - Rotating rear bumper OSHA 1928.51 & 1928.52
    - 2 inch hitch receiver - Meets standard ANSI/OPEI B71.4 
Tires: - Anti-Vibration Foot Plate
    - Drive Tires: 26 x 12 - 12 Operator Controls:
    - Caster Tires: 15 x 6.5 - 6, Semi-Pneumatic - Hand Deck Lift Assist
Transmission: - Adjustable Foot Deck Lift Assist
    - Hydro-Gear ZT-5400 2-Speed Hydrostatic Transaxle - Height of Cut Tethered Pin

- Adjustable Control Levers
     - Fore/Aft/Up/Down

Warranty: 36 months, or 2,000 hours whichever occurs first

Model Number
Configuration
Engine Model
Engine CC
Engine Fuel
Fuel Capacity 
Engine Cooling
Engine Oil Capacity
Engine Air Filter
Charging Systems
Clutch
Transmission Oil Capacity

Travel Speed - Forward
Travel Speed -Reverse
Operating Weight
Overall ROPS Height - Up
Overall ROPS Height - Down
Overall Width (Chute Up)
Overall Length

Cutting Height Range
Cutting Width

0–19 mph
0–7.5 mph

1,541 lb

73.4 in
87.0 in

63 in

5.9 qt
16 cc

0-19 mph

71.3 in

1–5.5

Wheelbase
Blade Tip Speed

71.3 in
46.4 in 46.4 in 46.4 in 46.4 in

56.4 in56.4 in56.4 in56.4 in
18152 fpm @ 3550 rpm

87.0 in
73.4 in
87.0 in

18500 fpm @ 3550 rpm

71.3 in

1-5.5 in

15 gal.
Air

5.9 qt. each
16 cc

999 cc

Canister Air Filter
2.2 qt

Canister Air Filter
15 amps

250 ft. lb.
5.9 qt
16 cc

2 qt
Canister Air Filter

15 amps 15 amps
250 ft. lb.

5.9 qt. each
16 cc

Kaw FX1000V Kaw FX1000 EFI
999 cc

Gasoline
15 gal.

Air
15 gal.

Air

999 cc
Gasoline

999 cc
Gasoline
15 gal.

Air

0–7.5 mph
0-19 mph
0-7.5 mph
1,541 lb1,500 lb

Transmission Pump Displacement

0-7.5 mph

Gasoline

71.3 in

Kaw FX1000V

1-5.5 in
72 in.

1,500 lb

63 in
87.0 in

250 ft. lb.

2 qt
Canister Air Filter

15 amps
250 ft. lb.

Kaw FX1000 EFI

72 in.

2.2 qt

1–5.5
61 in.

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT7000

Standard Equipment

Quick Specs

M6228 - 61" M6228 - 61" EFI
ZT7000ZT7000ZT7000

Riding Mower

ZT7000
M6228 - 72" EFI
Riding MowerRiding Mower

M6228 - 72"
Riding Mower

0–19 mph

61 in.

18500 fpm @ 3550 rpm18152 fpm @ 3550 rpm

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description

Part
Number Description

ZT7000 FX1000V Kaw 72SD AU.....................................................................................
M6228-P01-C02
M6228-P01-C05

M6228-P01-C01 ZT7000 FX1000V Kaw 61SD............................................................................................
ZT7000 FX1000V Kaw 72SD............................................................................................
ZT7000 FX1000V KAW EFI 61SD...................................................................................
ZT7000 FX1000V KAW EFI 72SD...................................................................................

M6228-P01-C04
M6228-P01-C03
M6228-P01-C06

ZT7000 FX1000V Kaw 61SD AU.....................................................................................

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT

$15,839

$15,839

KIT-BVP, 12BU 3BAG, COLL................................................................................................

KIT-BVP, 12BU DFS, COLL...................................................................................................

970614

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Parts

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 

970651
ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT

970652

KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL ...........................................................................................................

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

ZT7000 

$_______

$_______

970634

KIT-MULCH, 61IN..................................................................................................................

KIT-ECO PLATE, 61IN...........................................................................................................

$17,099

$_______

SLP In US $

$_______

SLP In US $

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT7000

U.S. Models

 Kits

KIT-ECO PLATE, 72IN...........................................................................................................

970588

970567

International Models
SLP In US $

$17,099
$16,939
$18,099

Requires 970656 and one of 970612, 970613, or 970614

Requires 970656 or 7439362 (EFI) and one of 970615, 970616, or 970617)

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Factory
SLP In US $

 Kits
$3,899

$3,199

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, 

970613 KIT-BVP 61IN, 12BU DFS......................................................................................................

KIT-STRIPING, 52-72IN.........................................................................................................

970590

$_______

$_______

$_______

970616 KIT-BVP 61IN, 12BU 3BAG................................................................................................... $_______

970591 KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL.......................................................................................................
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, 

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

970593

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, 

$_______

KIT-BVP 72IN, 12BU DFS......................................................................................................

970617

ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)

ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT  (Additional info in back of price list)
KIT-BVP 72IN, 12BU 3BAG................................................................................................... $_______

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
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Part
Number Description

46901967 WHEEL 26 X 12 - 12 TWEEL................................................................................................. $_______
ZT7000 - Single Tweel

46926732 KIT- ROPS COOL TOP CANOPY.......................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000
 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT7000

U.S. and International Dealer Installed Accessories - Order from Parts
SLP In US $

 Kits

ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT7000 EFI
$_______

All Mowers

Mower Cover.............................................................................................................................

BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 4.2 Cu. Ft........................................
All Mowers

BAGGER COLLECTION ALUMINUM STANDARD, 6.2 Cu. Ft........................................

970464 KIT-LIGHT, MAGNETIC & 12V............................................................................................ $_______

KIT-ROPS CANOPY............................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000
 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

970649

ZT6100, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT
KIT-EFI BUMPER................................................................................................................... $_______

$_______
ZT6000, ZT7000 COLLECTION SYSTEM KIT

7518130

970656

7439362

46903591

46903592

7514228

Lift Mower................................................................................................................................

KIT-BUMPER, ORANGE........................................................................................................

$_______

$_______

$_______

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000

46928301 KIT - Step Assist....................................................................................................................... $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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Battery: Operator Platform:
- 58V - Instrumentation: Display, Start Switch and PTO
- 20.4 kWh - 4.3-Inch Touch Display

Deck:       - Drive Response Mode
- AirFXTM Cutting System       - Blade Speed Selection

      - Air-Gap Baffles       - Battery Life
      - XL Grass Discharge Chute - Dual USB-A & USB-C Charger

      - Front bull-nose designed - High Back Full Mechanical Suspension Seat
      - Deep profile       - Fore/Aft Adjustment
      - Adjustable front lips - Seat Belt

- High pressure die cast aluminum spindle housing - Roll Over Protective Structure (ROPS) meets ISO 21299
- 3 x (3 kW) deck motors - Meets standard ANSI/OPEI B71.4

Battery Compartment: - Rotating Foot Plate
- Rear Battery Guard Operator Controls:
- Rear Bumper - Hand Deck Lift Assist

Tires: - Adjustable Foot Deck Lift Assist
- Drive Tires: 24 x 10.5 - 12 - Height of Cut Tethered Pin
- Caster Tires: 15 x 6 - 6 - Adjustable Control Levers

Drive System:       - Fore/Aft/Up/Down
- HD Planetary Gearbox w/ integrated parking brake Warranty: 36 months, or 2,000 hours whichever occurs first
- 2 x (3 kW) wheel drive motors

Wheelbase (Left)
Wheelbase (Right)

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT6000e

Standard Equipment

Quick Specs

ZT6000e ZT6000e

Electric Riding Mower Electric Riding Mower

Reverse Speed - Low

M6216-P01-C01 M6216-P01-C02

On-Board Charge Time - 120 V

Model Number
Configuration
Battery Type
System Voltage
Gross Battery Capacity
Runtime

On-Board Charge Time - 240 V
Charger Type
Charge Cord Description
Forward Speed - High
Forward Speed - Medium
Forward Speed - Low

Lithium Ion Lithium Ion
58V 58V

20.4 kWh 20.4 kWh
4-8 hrs 4-8 hrs

12.6 hr 12.6 hr
6.3 hr 6.3 hr

9.0 mph 9.0 mph
7.0 mph

Mowable Acres 0 0

Height (ROPS Up)
Height (ROPS Folded)

Reverse Speed - Medium

Blade Tip Speed - High
Blade Tip Speed - Low

7.0 mph
4.1 mph 4.1 mph

level 2 EVSE level 2 EVSE
J1772 EVSE J1772 EVSE

10.9 mph 10.9 mph

Reverse Speed - High

1.0-5.5 in
52.5 in

1.0-5.5 in
61 in

3.4 mph 3.4 mph
3.1 mph 3.1 mph

18500 ft/min 18500 ft/min
16999 ft/min 16999 ft/min

1446 lb 1459 lb
82.3 in 83.2 in

Weight
Length (ROPS Up)
Width (Chute Up)
Width (Chute Down)

53.0 in 53.1 in
Cutting Height Range
Cutting Width

*“Times and acreage will vary depending on conditions.”

56.0 in 64.6 in
67.9 in 76.6 in
75.4 in 75.4 in
49.8 in 49.8 in
54.1 in 55.0 in

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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Description

Part
Number Description

 REQUIRES ROPS KIT IF NOT STANDARD (ZT2000 - 970580 / ZT3000 - 970585)

ZT6000e - 52" Deck Package

Commercial ZT Mowers
ZT6000e

52" Side Discharge Mower Deck

61" Side Discharge Mower Deck
ZT6000e - 61" Deck PackageM6216-P01-C02

U.S. Dealer Installed Accessories - Order From Parts
 SLP in US $

$39,499

Part U.S. Models
Number SLP In US $

$39,199M6216-P01-C01

Kits
970577 KIT-ECO PLATE, 52IN $_______

970591 KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL $_______

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e

KIT-MULCH, 61IN $_______7501133

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

970578 KIT-MULCH, 52IN $_______

ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6000e

970567 KIT-ECO PLATE, 61IN $_______

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 
(ZT6000e-61" Deck only)

ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, WB700, 
(ZT6000e-61" Deck only)

ZT6000e

970593 KIT-STRIPING, 52-72IN $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZS4000, ZT5000, ZT6000, ZT6100, ZT7000, ZT6000e

970590 KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL $_______

$_______

KIT-POLY, 5 BUSHEL WITH EXTEN

ZT6000e (52" Deck only)

970649 KIT-ROPS CANOPY $_______
ZT2000, ZT3000, ZT3500, ZT5000 ZT6000, ZT6000e, ZT6100, ZT7000

46891231

KIT-POLY, 3.75 BUSHEL WITH EXTEN

$_______
ZT6000e (52" Deck only)

46891245

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

ZT Mower
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M6221-P01-C01
M6221-P01-C03
M6221-P01-C06
M6222-P01-C01
M6222-P01-C04
M6222-P01-C07
M6223-P01-C01
M6223-P01-C04
M6223-P01-C07

M6225-P01-C01
M6225-P01-C02

KIT-BVP, 12BU 3BAG, COLL

For Shipments outside of North America, Please contact Customer Service for Freight Charges

WB700-52IN HYDRO DRIVE, FS600 ELECTRIC $1759990703

970654
970651
970652

$100
$100
$100

ZT6000e - 52" Deck Package
ZT6000e - 61" Deck Package

$382
$382

BOSS-VAC, 8BU 2BAG, COLL
KIT-BVP, 12BU DFS, COLL

WB700-36IN HYDRO DRIVE, FS481 ELECTRIC $175
WB700-48IN HYDRO DRIVE, FS541 ELECTRIC $175

9990701
9990702

ZT7000 FX1000V KAW EFI 61SD $453
ZT7000 FX1000V KAW EFI 72SD $453

M6228-P01-C03
M6228-P01-C06

ZT7000 FX1000V Kaw 61SD $453
ZT7000 FX1000V Kaw 72SD $453

ZT6100 FX781V EVO EFI KAW 61SD $382

ZT6000 FX801V KAW 52SD $382
ZT6000 FX801V KAW 61SD $382

M6226-P01-C01
M6226-P01-C04

M6232-P01-C04
M6232-P01-C07

M6227-P01-C01
M6228-P01-C01
M6228-P01-C04

ZT5000 - 52" Deck Package $340
ZT5000 - 61" Deck Package $340

ZS4000 FX600V KAW 36SD $298
ZS4000 FX651V KAW 48SD $298

ZS4000 FT730 EFI KAW 52SD $298
ZS4000 FT730 EFI KAW 61SD $298

ZT3500 FX691V KAW 52SD $298
ZT3500 FX730V KAW 61SD $298

ZT3000 FT730V KAW 61SD $233
ZT3500 FX651V KAW 48SD $298

North America Destination Charges

Model Freight Cost
ZT2000 FR651V KAW 42SD $175

Part Number

M6216-P01-C01
M6216-P01-C02

ZT2000 FR651V KAW 48SD $175
ZT2000 FR691V KAW 52SD $175
ZT3000 FT651V KAW 48SD $233
ZT3000 FT691V KAW 52SD $233

M6231-P01-C01
M6232-P01-C01

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice

Freight
All Prices in U.S. Dollars

Bobcat SLP Price List 
2025 Prices Book

Page 31 of 32     



Below is a product matrix to aid in correct order placing.

Collection System Matrix

Collection System

Collection System Matrix

The Boss-Vac Pro collection system has a 12-bushel capacity and is available in a Dump-From-Seat (DFS) option or a 
3-Bag collection system that fits onto the ZT6000, ZT6100, and ZT7000 series mowers with a 52in, 61in, or 72in 
deck. To create this collection system, a customer will need a Collection System Main Kit, a Deck Kit, based on the 
customer’s deck size, and a Bumper Kit, with the option for an Electronic Fuel Injected or carbureted style engine.

The Boss-Vac collection system has an 8-bushel capacity and is a 2-Bag collection system that fits onto the ZT5000,  
ZT3500 series mower with a 52in or a 61in deck. To create this collection system, a customer will need a Collection 
System Main Kit and a Deck Kit, based on the customer’s deck size.

Prices and Specifications
Subject to Change Without Notice
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All Prices in U.S. Dollars
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